P0300001559

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Addr	ess)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special instructions to Filing Officer:				
·				

Office Use Only



500019564115

05/29/03--01082--006 **78.75

ZOO3 MAY 29 PM 5: 44

J 4/03

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

FILED

2003 MAY 29 PM 5: 44

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SEUNETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

SUBJECT: Stantons Chocolate Co. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)					
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)					
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:					
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy		
	o common of Salas	ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status		
FROM: Pamela Stanton Name (Printed or typed)					
1116 NU 60th Terrace Address					
Alachua, FC 32615 City, State & Zip					
Daytime Telephone number					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation of Stanton's Chocolate Co.

The undersigned person, acting as incorporator for the purpose of forming a stock business PM 5: corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation; ARY OF STA TALLAHASSEE FLOR

Article 1. The name of the corporation is Stanton's Chocolate Co.

Article 2. The principal office location is 11116 NW 60th Terrace, Alachua, Florida 32615.

Article 3. The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and to have all powers which are afforded to corporations under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article 4. The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual.

Article 5. The total number of shares of common capital stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000.

Article 6. This stock shall have no par value.

Article 7. The initial registered agent of this corporation is Pamela D. Stanton, and the registered street address is 11116 N.W. 60th Terrace, Alachua, Florida 32615.

Article 8. The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is Pamela D. Stanton, whose address is 11116 N.W. 60th Terrace, Alachua, Florida 32615.

Article 9. The number of directors of this corporation may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws of the corporation, but in no case shall be less than one.

Article 10. The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are as follows:

Name:

Pamela D. Stanton

Address: 11116 N.W. 60th Terrace, Alachua, Florida 32615

Name:

Timothy S. Stanton

Address: 11116 N.W. 60th Terrace, Alachua Florida 32615

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of

Articles of Incorporation of Stanton's Chocolate Co. Page 2

all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated:

Signature of Registered Agent

2003 MAY 29 PM 5: 44

JANA SSEE E STATE